23 Written Answer s

Sate Air Travel Scheme

248 SHRI SATYA DEO SINGH : Will the

Minister ot CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state :

' (a) whether there is any scheme under consideration o the Government to make air travel safe; and

(b) it so, the details thereof?

THE MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION AND
MINISTER OF INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING
(SHR!I CM IBRAHIM) (a) and (b) Though no particular shceme 15 under consideration at present, steps such as implementaion of reccmmandations emanating from investigation ot Aircraft accidents and hazardous incidents, monitoring ot flight recorders, 1ssuance of Civil Aviation Requirements
{CAR), safety audit of operatiors, conducting safety seminars/ meelings, inspection of aerodromes are continuously taken to ensute safe an travel by the passengers

Non-Governmental Organisations

249 SHRI NITISH KUMAR
PROF PREM SINGH CHANDUMAJRA

Will the Minister ot WELFARE be pleased to stale

{a) whether the Government have contemplated the toie of non-Governmental Otganisations engaged in social weltare acuvities,

{b; 1 so, the detalls therect,

®
‘¢1 the totar number ! reg:stered non-

Governmentar QOrganisations engageu In the social wellare projecs funded by the (overrment,

(d) wheather the Government have 150 assessed from time tc time the social wellare projects being uUndertaken by these organisations

te) it so, the procedute adopted :n this regard, and

{t) the number ot these orgamsations n pelcentage whose tunctiomng was tound salistactory?

THE MINISTER OF WELFARE (SHRI BALWANT
SINGH RAMOOWALIA) (a) and (b» Yes S The fole of voluntary organisations as recongnised by

€ e Government 1s having crucial impartance in the context ot national reconstruction ana nation-buillaing More so. their role and involvement is quile essential lo achigve the mandate ©! weltare State ke India The Government feefs that good voluntary Grganisations must not only be liberally assisted in Hinancial tarms bu! also be consciously built up
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(¢) 1605.

(d) to (f). Social weltare projects being undertaken by these organisations are assessed and monitored by the concerned State Govts./UTs and assessmeant report is sent to the Govt. of India. Some times the Government of India Otficials do the inspection of thece organisations Financial assistance is sanctioned hy Government of India on satisfactory assessment ot their work as reporied by State Government, Government of India assist only those organisations whose work 15 satisfactory

[English)
Hostels for SC8/STs Students

250 SHR!I KESHAB MAHANTA Will the Minmter of WELFARE be pleased to state -

{a) the number of hostels for Scheduled Caste:
Schedulted Tribe students tunctioning in the country
State/UT-wise

{b) whether these hostels are adequate keep:ng
In view the ever-increasing number of such students

{c) 1 nct whether the Governmen! propcse 1o sel up more hgstels in the country ang

(d) it 80, the details therec! alongwith tre locations State’'UT wise?

THE MINISTER OF WELFARE (SHRI BALWANT
SINGH RAMOOWALIAY (a) A staltement! showing tm2 number of hostels for schedu'ed Caste'Scheau ez Tribe students tunctioning in the country State .~
wise s attaced

{b) No, Su

¢y The Centraliy Sponsored Schemes o Construction of hostels tor ST ST Boys & Grls are continuing schemes Under the schemes addt.na hostels are sanctiored to the State Govis LT A~
evely yeat

id) During 1486 &7 the buage! provisions uhue the schemes ate as Icllows

Rs 0 3

{1y Construction of SC Boys 10 Ce hostel

(11 Censtruction ¢t SC Griris 700 hostel

() Construction of 8T Boys 3580 hostel

(v) Construction of ST Gris K hastel

The Central assistance is given 1o the State Govis LT Admns. according to the schemetic pattern

